PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin Hamilton Andersen	08/17/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Benjamin Hamilton Andersen Bach	
Street Address:	9576 Pheasant Crossing	
City:	Minnetrista	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55375-1334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60206440	
Patent Number:	6192532	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)349-9266 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-349-5740 Phone:

Email: johnson@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brad Pedersen

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

4800 IDS Center Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brad Pedersen

Total Attachments: 1

500724747

source=2804_NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0681

Same of Minnes)ta	. \$ Y	District Court
To Cary	HENNEPIN	Judicial District:	EOURTH
	. t	Court File Number:	Name Change
	and the	Case Type:	Name Change
In the Matter of	of the Application of:	04.	9374
Benjamin	Hamilton Andersen	Order Granting	Name Change
Fist	Middle Att AND	CO. DISTRICT (Minn. Stat. § 259	110)
	frome to: NEHN	CO. DISTRICTUMINI. STAL. 9 23: ADMINISTRATOR	·.10 <i>)</i>
For a change of	COURT	Viluma	
<u>Benjamin</u>	Hamilton Andersen Bach Middle Last		
First			aux + 17 my
The above ent	itled matter came on for hearing	before the undersigned Judge	on August 17, 2004 upon
the Application	n for a Name Change. Upon the	testimony and files,	V
THE COURT	FINDS the following: ation is made in good faith witho	ut intent to defraud or mislead	
1. The applic	and is made in good faith without ant(s) has/have lived in the State	of Minnesota for at least six m	onths preceding the filing of the
application	n, and now live at: 200 Nathan Lane	North, Apt. 317, Plymouth, Minneso	ta 55441 in
Hennepin	County. No. Street City	y/Town State	Zip
3. Name of a	pplicant and date of birth: Benjan	nin Hamilton Andersen, DOB:	08/05/73
4. Name of s	pouse and date of birth: Not apple	icable does not include spouse.	
This applie	cation 🔯 does f minor children and date(s) of bi	<u>-</u>	
5. Name(s) o	Timilor cutionen suc description of	· G.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
This ap	plication does not include minor	children listed above.	
☐This app	plication includes the following n	ninor children listed above:	
6. This applie	cant requests:	min Hamilton Anderson Rach	•
ĭ To have	e his/her name changed to <u>Benjar</u> e the name of his/her spouse chan	nged to	
To have	the name(s) of his/her child(ren) changed to	
7 A The an	plicant (and snouse or child(ren)) has/have not been convicted (of a felony in any state.
B. The ap	plicant (and spouse or child(ren))) has/have been convicted of a	felony as follows:
		and Mi	nnesota Attorney General
AND [] P	roper notice has been given to the	e prosecuting aumonity and wir	inicsota rittorney General
AND [N	To objection has been filed.	innesota upon which the follow	ving have a claim, interest, or lien:
(Provide t	he legal description and attach ad	ditional pages if necessary.)	_
⊠ Applica	ant <i>None</i> .		
☐ Spouse			-
□ Child(r	en)		
9. Other:	on is granted and IT IS ORDE	RFD that	
Ine application	gal name of the Applicant shall be	Benjamin Hamilton Ande	ersen Bach
[7] The lea	ral name of the spouse shall be		
☐ The leg	gal names of the minor child(ren)	shall be	unin Hamilton Andersen Bach
	gistrar is directed to change the n	ame on the birth record 130nja	unin mamilton massen Duch
Other_			1
Date:	11101	Derdy	NB C
Dan		District Court Judge	

Last Revised 3/4/04

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0682